

CAMP ORDERS SERIES 2015 GEN. WILLIAM PASSMORE CARLIN CAMP NO. 25 DEPARTMENT OF CALIFORNIA AND PACIFIC SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR



ORDERS OF CAMP COMMANDER JOHN A. RIGGS

Camp Order No. 1 — New Camp Officers	2	
Camp Order No. 2 — President Lincoln	4	
Camp Order No. 3 — Memorial Day 2015	5	
Camp Order No. 4 — Veterans Day 2015	6	

CAMP ORDER No. 1 Series 2015

NEW CAMP OFFICERS

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby announced the Camp officers for 2015 are follows:

1) As per the Camp election held December 7, 2014, the following elected Camp officers are:

Commander: John A. Riggs Senior Vice Commander: David A. Davis, PCC Junior Vice Commander: Edward G. Carson, Col. U.S. Army (R) Secretary-Treasurer: Brian I. Worcester Camp Council: 1. Francis H. Wood, PCC; 2. Roger Linscott; 3. Ray Ahrenholz

2) The appointed Camp officers are:

Chaplain: Wayne L. Eder Graves Registration Officer: Donald J. Huffman Historian: David A. Davis, PCC Civil War Memorials Officer: David A. Davis, PCC Counselor: Roger Linscott Patriotic Instructor: Tyrone W. Davis Color Bearer: Ken Auld Guide: Paul F. Washeleski, PCC Guard: Francis H. Wood, PCC Signals Officer: David A. Davis, PCC G.A.R. Highway Officer: John A. Riggs Newsletter Editor: David A. Davis, PCC Eagle Scout Certificate Coordinator: David Hess

3) The appointed Committee members are:

History Committee: David A. Davis PCC, John A. Riggs, Donald J. Huffman, Wayne L. Eder

Civil War 150th Events Committee: Wayne L. Eder, John A. Riggs, Brian I. Worcester

4) Unless otherwise noted, the Camp will meet at the VFW Post 9211 Hall at 255 Veterans Historic Parkway, near its intersection with Baker Lane, next to Moana Park.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 14th day of January in the year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada by John A. Riggs, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ John A. Riggs

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

CAMP ORDER No. 2 Series 2015

PRESIDENT LINCOLN

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby announced the Camp officers for 2015 are follows:

February 12, 2015, marks the 206th anniversary of the birth of President Abraham Lincoln. All Camp members shall demonstrate Honor and Respect for Mr. Lincoln, whose actions as President and Commander-in-Chief during the dark days of Secession and Civil War successfully reunited a fractured country.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 12th day of February in the year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada by John A. Riggs, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ John A. Riggs

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

CAMP ORDER No. 3 Series 2015

MEMORIAL DAY 2015

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Memorial Day 2015: All Camp members shall demonstrate Honor and Respect for all Veterans that dedicated themselves to the preservation of principles set forth by the United States of America on Memorial Day by flying the Flag of the United States of America and taking a few moments to pray for the Veterans that sacrificed their lives and their loved ones who grieve that loss.

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 15th day of May in the year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada by John A. Riggs, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ John A. Riggs

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST:

CAMP ORDER No. 4 Series 2015

VETERANS DAY 2015

By the authority vested in me as Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, Department of California and Pacific, by the Camp Bylaws, the Department Bylaws, the National Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, it is hereby ordered as follows:

Veterans Day, November 11, 2015: All Camp members shall demonstrate Honor and Respect for all Veterans who dedicated themselves to the preservation of principles set forth by the United States of America on Veterans Day by flying the Flag of the United States of America and taking a few moments to pray for those service men and women who sacrificed their lives to that cause and their loved ones who grieve that loss. It should also be noted that while this sacred day was formerly known as Armistice Day marking the end of World War I, it was changed to Veterans Day on June 1, 1954, to be inclusive of the World War II and Korean War veterans (a dwindling number of old Spanish-American War and a couple of Civil War veterans were also still around).

The foregoing Camp Order is proclaimed this 6th day of November in the year of our Lord two thousand fifteen, in the City of Reno, County of Washoe, State of Nevada by John A. Riggs, Camp Commander of General William Passmore Carlin Camp 25, the Department of California and Pacific, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War.

(CAMP SEAL)

By Order of: /s/ John A. Riggs

Camp Commander Gen. William Passmore Carlin Camp No. 25

ATTEST: